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Thoroughbred Official Ruling 
 

Ruling Number 3231802 
 

Licence No.: JKY1421368 
 

Date: June 29, 2025 
Woodbine Racetrack 
  

 
IN THE MATTER OF THE HORSE RACING LICENCE ACT, 2015, 

S.O. 2015, c.38, Sched. 9; 
AND IN THE MATTER OF Sofia Louise Vives 

 
 
 
 
Take notice that Jockey Sofia VIVES (JKY1421368), on June 21st, 2025, while riding the 
horse 'Humber River' in Race 11 at Woodbine Racetrack, did cause interference in the stretch, 
resulting in a placing.  
 
Ms. VIVES  has been found to be in violation of AGCO Thoroughbred Rule 11.07, 11.09.01 
and 11.09.03 and is hereby assessed a three day riding suspension, to be served July 17, 18 
and 19, 2025.  AGCO Rules 9.14.01, 9.14.02, 9.14.03, 11.09.05, 11.12 and 11.14 and 16.13 
(c) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
By Order of the Racing Officials 

 
 
 
 
CO8A233 - Commission Official 

(Active) - FENTON PLATTS 

  
 
 
COP8291 - Commission Official 

(Active) - Allan T Stiff 

  
 
 
CO1290649 - Commission Official 

(Active) - Jason R. Portuondo 
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